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Table 105-00731.23.72.8
Importance of spirituality, by age group and sex, household population
aged 12 and over, selected provinces, territories and health regions

(January 2000 boundaries), every 2 years

Survey or program details:
Canadian Community Health Survey - 3226

Geography2Z8=Yukon Territory [60]

Age group Sex Importance of spirituality23 Characteristics%56.1012000/2001
. . . Number of persons 24,937
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent 100.0
o . ) Number of persons 3,323
Spirituality, very important
Percent 13.3
. . . Number of persons 10,098
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent 40.5
Both sexes
. . . Number of persons 5,016
Spirituality, not very important
Percent 20.1
o . . Number of persons 3,369
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent 135
. o Number of persons 3,131
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent 12.6
. . . Number of persons 12,672
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent 100.0
Number of persons 1,172E
Spirituality, very important
Percent 9.2E
L . Number of persons 4,084
Spirituality, moderately important
Mal Percent 32.2
Total, 12 years and over ales - ‘ _ Number of persons 3,086
Spirituality, not very important
Percent 24.4
. . . Number of persons 2,137
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent 16.9
Number of persons 2,192E
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent 17.3E
. o ) Number of persons 12,266
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent 100.0
. . ) Number of persons 2,151
Spirituality, very important
Percent 17.5
. . . Number of persons 6,014
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent 49.0
Females o ] Number of persons 1,930
Spirituality, not very important
Percent 15.7
- _ Number of persons 1,233F
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent 10.0F
o Number of persons 938k
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent 7.6F
. . ) Number of persons 3,726
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent 100.0
. . . Number of persons F
Spirituality, very important
Percent F
Number of persons 1,048E
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Spirituality, moderately important

Percent

Spirituality, not very important

Number of persons

Percent
Both sexes Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
- . . Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent
Males o ] Number of persons
Spirituality, not very important
Percent
12to 19 years o _ Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
S Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
Number of persons
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent
Females
Number of persons
Spirituality, not very important
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
o o Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. . ) Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent
Both sexes
. . ) Number of persons
Spirituality, not very important
Percent
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
20 to 34 years o Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
Males Number of persons

Spirituality, moderately important

Percent

Spirituality, not very important

Number of persons

Percent

28.1F
1,195
321

535F
14.4F
793E

21.3E
1,939
100.0

466F
24.0F
559F
28.8F
357F
18.4F
557E

28.7F
1,787
100.0

581F
32.5F
6365
35.6%

5,897
100.0

535F

9.1
2,336
39.6
1,396
23.7

1,093E
18.5F
537E

9.1E
2,917
100.0

891F
30.6

848F
20.1F




Spirituality, not at all important

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, importance not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total, importance of spirituality

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, very important

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, moderately important

Number of persons

Percent
Females
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, not very important
Percent
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
. L Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
o . . Number of persons
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent
Both sexes o ] Number of persons
Spirituality, not very important
Percent
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
S Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. » . Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, moderately important
35to 44 years Percent
Males
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, not very important
Percent
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
. L Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Spirituality, moderately important
Females Percent

Spirituality, not very important

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, not at all important

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, importance not stated

Number of persons

609E
20.9E

2,980
100.0

395F

13.2F
1,445
485

548F
18.4E
484E
16.2F

6,112
100.0

780F

12.8F
2,789
45.6

1,146F
18.8F
825F
13.5F
572F

9.4E
2,995
100.0

313F
1055
1,045F
34.9F
805F
26.9F
486F
16.2F

3,117
100.0

467F

15.0F
1,743
55.9

342E
11.0F




Percent

Total, importance of spirituality

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, very important

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, moderately important

Number of persons

Percent
Both sexes| ) Number of persons
Spirituality, not very important
Percent
Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
o ] Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent
45to 64 years Males S _ Number of persons
Spirituality, not very important
Percent
o ) Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
S Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. o ) Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent
Females
Number of persons
Spirituality, not very important
Percent
o . . Number of persons
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent
S Number of persons
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent
. o ) Number of persons
Total, importance of spirituality
Percent
. . . Number of persons
Spirituality, very important
Percent
Number of persons
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent
Both sexes

Spirituality, not very important

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, not at all important

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, importance not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total, importance of spirituality

Number of persons

Percent

Spirituality, very important

Number of persons

7,603
100.0
1,347
17.7
3,331
43.8
1,066
14.0

809F
10.65
1,050F
13.8%

4,031
100.0

473E
11.78
1,447

35.9
772E
19.1F
607E
15.1F
733F

18.2E
3,572
100.0

874F

24 5F
1,884
52.7

294F
8.2F

317F
8.9F
1,600
100.0
505
315
595E
37.2E

M T T M T T

789
100.0

246F




Percent 31.2F
. . . Number of persons F
Spirituality, moderately important
Percent F
Soiritualit ¢ . tant Number of persons F
irituality, not very importan
Males P y yimp Percent F
o . . Number of persons F
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent F
o o Number of persons F
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent F
. . . Number of persons 811
Total, importance of spirituality
65 years and over Percent 100.0
Number of persons 259E
Spirituality, very important
Percent 31.9E
Number of persons 360F
Spirituality, moderately important c
Females Percent 44.5
. . ) Number of persons F
Spirituality, not very important
Percent F
o . ) Number of persons F
Spirituality, not at all important
Percent F
. o Number of persons F
Spirituality, importance not stated
Percent F

Symbol legend:

E Use with caution

F Too unreliable to be published

Footnotes:

1. Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey, 2000/2001

2. Population aged 12 and over who reported on the importance of religion or spirituality in their lives.

3. Provincial estimates were given only for those provinces in which survey respondents in all health regions answered the "Spirituality"
module.

4. Bootstrapping techniques were used to produce the coefficient of variation (CV) and 95% confidence intervals (Cls).

5. Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) from 16.6% to 33.3% are identified by an (E) and should be interpreted with caution.

6. Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) greater than 33.3% were suppressed (F) due to extreme sampling variability.

7. Health regions are defined by provincial governments as the areas of responsibility for regional health boards (legislated) or as regions of
interest to health care authorities.

8. A "peer group" is a grouping of health regions that have similar social and economic characteristics.

10. The following standard symbols are used in this Statistics Canada table: (..) for figures not available for a specific reference period and

(...) for figures not applicable.

Source: Statistics Canada. Table 105-0073 - Importance of spirituality, by age group and sex, household population aged 12 and over,
selected provinces, territories and health regions (January 2000 boundaries), every 2 years, CANSIM (database).
http://cansim2.statcan.ca/cgi-win/cnsmcgi.exe?

Lang=E&amp;CANSIMFile=CII\CII_1_E.htm&amp;RootDir=CIll1/
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