

Table 105-0073^{1,2,3,7,8}

Importance of spirituality, by age group and sex, household population aged 12 and over, selected provinces, territories and health regions (January 2000 boundaries), every 2 years

Survey or program details:

Canadian Community Health Survey - 3226

Geography^{3,7,8}=Yukon Territory [60]

Age group	Sex	Importance of spirituality ^{2,3}	Characteristics 4,5,6,10	2000/2001
	Both sexes	Total, importance of spirituality	Number of persons	24,937
		Total, importance of spirituality	Percent	100.0
		S. 1-14114	Number of persons	3,323
		Spirituality, very important	Percent	13.3
		Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	10,098
			Percent	40.5
		Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	5,016
			Percent	20.
		Spirituality not at all important	Number of persons	3,36
		Spirituality, not at all important	Percent	13.
			Number of persons	3,13
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Percent	12.0
		Total immentance of animitivality	Number of persons	12,67
		Total, importance of spirituality	Percent	100.0
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	1,172 ^l
		Spirituality, very important	Percent	9.2
		On the transfer of the transfe	Number of persons	4,08
	NA - 1	Spirituality, moderately important	Percent	32.
Total, 12 years and over	Males	Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	3,08
			Percent	24.
		Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	2,13
			Percent	16.
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Number of persons	2,192 ^l
			Percent	17.3
	Females	Total, importance of spirituality	Number of persons	12,26
			Percent	100.
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	2,15
			Percent	17.
		Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	6,01
			Percent	49.
		Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	1,93
			Percent	15.
		Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	1,233 ^l
			Percent	10.0
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Number of persons	938
			Percent	7.6
		Total, importance of spirituality	Number of persons	3,72
			Percent	100.
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	ı
			Percent	F
			Number of persons	1,048 ^E
	I	I		1,5 10

Both sexes Spirituality, not very important Percent Suitable Spirituality, importance not stated Percent Suitable Spirituality, importance not stated Percent Suitable Spirituality, importance not stated Percent Suitable Spirituality, very important Percent Suitable Spirituality, very important Percent Suitable Spirituality, not at all important Percent Suitable Spirituality, importance not stated Percent Suitable Spirituality, very important Percent Suitable Spirituality, importance of spirituality Percent Suitable Spirituality, importance Suitable	1		Spirituality, moderately important	Percent	28.1 ^E
Both sexes Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Number of persons 7.93				Number of persons	1,195
Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Number of persons 1,939 Percent 100.0 Number of persons 1,939 Percent 100.0 Number of persons 1,939 Percent 100.0 Number of persons 1,939 Percent 1,930 Per			Spirituality, not very important	Percent	32.1
Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Number of persons 1,939 Percent 100.0 Number of persons 1,939 Percent 100.0 Number of persons 1,939 Percent 100.0 Number of persons 1,939 Percent 1,930 Per		Both sexes	Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	535 ^E
Spirituality, importance not stated Percent 21.3		Botti sexes		Percent	
Total, importance not stated Percent 21.35					
Total, importance of spirituality			Spirituality, importance not stated		
Total, importance of spirituality					
Spirituality, very important			Total, importance of spirituality		· · · · · ·
Males					
Number of persons 466			Spirituality, very important		
Spirituality, moderately important Percent 24.0					
Name			Spirituality, moderately important		
Spirituality, not very important Percent 28.8 E Percent 18.4 E Percent 19.0 Total, importance of spirituality, number of persons 557 E Percent 19.0 Total, importance of spirituality Percent 32.5 E Number of persons 636 E Percent 33.6 E Percent 581 E Percent 581 E Percent 581 E Percent 581 E Percent 582 E Percent 582 E Percent 583 E Percent 583 E Percent 100.0 Total, importance of spirituality, regression Percent 9.1 E Number of persons 2.336 E Percent 9.1 E Number of persons 1.396 E Percent 23.7 E Percent 100.0 E Perc		Malaa		Percent	
Percent 28.8		Iviales	Spirituality not very important	Number of persons	559 ^E
Spirituality, not at all important Percent 18.4			opinicality, not very important	Percent	28.8 ^E
Spirituality, importance not stated	12 to 19 years			Number of persons	357 ^E
Total, importance not stated Percent 28.7E			Spirituality, not at all important	Percent	18.4 ^E
Total, importance not stated Percent 28.7E				Number of persons	557 ^E
Total, importance of spirituality			Spirituality, importance not stated		
Females Spirituality, very important Percent Females Spirituality, very important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance of spirituality Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, importance of spirituality Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, very important Spirituality, very important Spirituality, very important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, very important Spirituality, not very important Spir					
Spirituality, very important Number of persons F Percent F			Total, importance of spirituality		
Females Spirituality, wery important Percent Females Spirituality, moderately important Percent 32.5					
Permales Spirituality, moderately important Percent 32.5			Spirituality, very important		
Females Spirituality, moderately important Percent 32.5					•
Spirituality, not very important Number of persons 636 ^E			Spirituality, moderately important	·	
Spirituality, not very important Percent 35.6		Females			
Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance of spirituality Spirituality, very important Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, very important Spirituality, noderately important Spirituality, no			Spirituality, not very important		
Spirituality, not at all important Percent F					
Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance of spirituality Spirituality, very important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, very important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, not very important Spirituali			Spirituality, not at all important		
Percent F Number of persons 5,897 Percent 100.0			opportan		
Post Percent 100.0 Number of persons 5,897 Percent 100.0 Number of persons 535 Percent 9,1 Percent 39,6 Percent 39,6 Percent 23,7 Percent 23,7 Number of persons 1,093 Percent 18,5 Percent 10,0 Percent Percent Percent Fercent Fercent Fercent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 10,0 Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 10,0 Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 10,0 Percent 10,0 Percent P			Spirituality, importance not stated	·	
Percent 100.0					
Spirituality, very important Spirituality, very important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, very important Spirituality, very important Spirituality, very important Spirituality, very important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not ve					
Spirituality, very important Percent 9.1					
Both sexes Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance of spirituality Spirituality, very important Spirituality, very important Spirituality, very important Spirituality, noderately important Spirituality, noderately important Spirituality, not very i					
Both sexes Spirituality, moderately important Percent 39.6				Percent	9.1 ^E
Both sexes Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Number of persons 1,396 Percent 23.7			l · · · · ·	Number of persons	-
Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Total, importance of spirituality Spirituality, very important Males Males Spirituality, moderately important Number of persons 1,396 Percent Number of persons 1,396 Percent Number of persons 1,396 Percent Number of persons Percent Number of persons F Percent F Number of persons Spirituality, not very important Number of persons Spirituality, not very important Number of persons 891 ^E Percent 30.6 Number of persons 848 ^E		Both sexes		Percent	
20 to 34 years Spirituality, not at all important Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Percent Number of persons Spirituality Percent Number of persons 2,917 Percent Number of persons Forcent Spirituality, very important Males Males Percent Number of persons Forcent Number of persons Forcent Number of persons Forcent Number of persons Spirituality, moderately important Percent Number of persons 891 ^E Percent 30.6 Number of persons 848 ^E					
Spirituality, not at all important Percent Spirituality, importance not stated Spirituality, importance not stated Percent Percent Percent Percent 9.1 ^E Number of persons 2,917 Percent 100.0 Spirituality, very important Percent F Spirituality, moderately important Percent Spirituality, moderately important Percent Number of persons 891 ^E Percent 30.6 Spirituality, not very important Number of persons 848 ^E					
20 to 34 years Spirituality, importance not stated Percent Number of persons 9.1 ^E Percent Number of persons 2,917 Percent Number of persons Fercent Spirituality, very important Males Spirituality, moderately important Percent Number of persons Fercent Number of persons 891 ^E Percent 30.6 Number of persons 848 ^E			Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	
Spirituality, importance not stated Percent 9.1 ^E Total, importance of spirituality Percent 100.0 Spirituality, very important Percent F Spirituality, moderately important Percent 30.6 Spirituality, not very important Number of persons 891 ^E Percent 30.6 Number of persons 848 ^E			. ,,	Percent	18.5 ^E
Total, importance of spirituality Number of persons 2,917	20 to 34 years		Spirituality importance not stated	Number of persons	537 ^E
Males Total, importance of spirituality Percent Number of persons F Percent F Spirituality, very important Number of persons 891 ^E Percent Number of persons 891 ^E Percent Number of persons 848 ^E Spirituality, not very important			Spirituality, importance not stated	Percent	9.1 ^E
Males Spirituality, very important Spirituality, wery important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, moderately important Spirituality, not very important Number of persons 848 ^E Spirituality, not very important Number of persons Spirituality Number of persons Nu		Males	Total bounder () in the	Number of persons	2,917
Males Spirituality, very important Percent Percent Spirituality, moderately important Percent Number of persons 891 ^E Percent 30.6 Number of persons 848 ^E			Total, importance of spirituality	Percent	100.0
Males Spirituality, moderately important Percent Number of persons 891 ^E Percent 30.6 Number of persons 848 ^E			Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	F
Spirituality, moderately important Percent 30.6 Number of persons 848 ^E				Percent	F
Spirituality, moderately important Percent 30.6 Number of persons 848 ^E			Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	891 ^E
				Percent	
			Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	848 ^E

1	I	I	Number of persons	609 ^E
		Spirituality, not at all important	Percent	20.9 ^E
			Number of persons	20.5 F
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Percent	 F
			Number of persons	2,980
		Total, importance of spirituality	Percent	100.0
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	395 ^E
			Percent	13.2 ^E
		Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	1,445
	Females		Percent	48.5
		Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	548 ^E
			Percent	18.4 ^E
			Number of persons	484 ^E
		Spirituality, not at all important	Percent	16.2 ^E
			Number of persons	10.2
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Percent	F
			Number of persons	6,112
		Total, importance of spirituality	Percent	100.0
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	780 ^E
			Percent	12.8 ^E
		Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	2,789
	L	opiniuumiy, moueratery impertant	Percent	45.6
	Both sexes	Spirituality not vary important	Number of persons	1,146 ^E
		Spirituality, not very important	Percent	18.8 ^E
			Number of persons	825 ^E
		Spirituality, not at all important	Percent	13.5 ^E
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Number of persons	572 ^E
			Percent	9.4 ^E
			Number of persons	2,995
		Total, importance of spirituality	Percent	100.0
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	313 ^E
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Percent	10.5 ^E
	Males	Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	1,045 ^E
35 to 44 years			Percent	34.9 ^E
		Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	805 ^E
			Percent	26.9 ^E
			Number of persons	486 ^E
		Spirituality, not at all important	Percent	16.2 ^E
				_
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Total, importance of spirituality	Number of persons	3,117
			Percent	100.0
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	467 ^E
	Females	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Percent	15.0 ^E
		Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	1,743
		opdairy, moderatery important	Percent	55.9
		Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	342 ^E
			Percent	11.0 ^E
		Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Spirituality importance not etated	Number of persons	F
	I	Spirituality, importance not stated		

1	1		Percent	F
			Number of persons	7,603
		Total, importance of spirituality	Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	1,347
		Spirituality, very important	Percent	17.7
			Number of persons	3,331
		Spirituality, moderately important	Percent	43.8
	Both sexes		Number of persons	1,066
		Spirituality, not very important		
			Percent	14.0
		Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	809 ^E
			Percent	10.6 ^E
			Number of persons	1,050 ^E
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Percent	13.8 ^E
			Number of persons	4,031
		Total, importance of spirituality	Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	473 ^E
		Spirituality, very important	· ·	
			Percent	11.7 ^E
		Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	1,447
	l		Percent	35.9
45 to 64 years	Males	Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	772 ^E
		Spirituality, not very important	Percent	19.1 ^E
			Number of persons	607 ^E
		Spirituality, not at all important	Percent	15.1 ^E
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Number of persons	733 ^E
			Percent	18.2 ^E
		Total, importance of spirituality	Number of persons	3,572
		Total, importance of spirituality	Percent	100.0
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	874 ^E
			Percent	24.5 ^E
		Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	1,884
			Percent	52.7
	Females	Spirituality, not very important Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	294 ^E
			Percent	8.2 ^E
			Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Colinitarialitari imamandan and atata d	Number of persons	317 ^E
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Percent	8.9 ^E
		Total, importance of spirituality	Number of persons	1,600
			Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	505
		Spirituality, very important	Percent	31.5
			Number of persons	595 ^E
		Spirituality, moderately important	Percent	37.2 ^E
	Both sexes	-		
		Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	F
		, ,,, ,p	Percent	F
		Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Total, importance of spirituality	Number of persons	789
			Percent	100.0
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	246 ^E
I	1			

1	1		Percent	31.2 ^E
		Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	F
	Males		Percent	F
		Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Number of persons	F
		opinituality, importance not stated	Percent	F
		Total, importance of spirituality	Number of persons	811
65 years and over			Percent	100.0
		Spirituality, very important	Number of persons	259 ^E
			Percent	31.9 ^E
		Spirituality, moderately important	Number of persons	360 ^E
	Females		Percent	44.5 ^E
		Spirituality, not very important	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Spirituality, not at all important	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Spirituality, importance not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F

Symbol legend:

E Use with caution

F Too unreliable to be published

Footnotes:

- 1. Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey, 2000/2001
- 2. Population aged 12 and over who reported on the importance of religion or spirituality in their lives.
- 3. Provincial estimates were given only for those provinces in which survey respondents in all health regions answered the "Spirituality" module.
- 4. Bootstrapping techniques were used to produce the coefficient of variation (CV) and 95% confidence intervals (CIs).
- **5.** Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) from 16.6% to 33.3% are identified by an (E) and should be interpreted with caution.
- 6. Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) greater than 33.3% were suppressed (F) due to extreme sampling variability.
- **7.** Health regions are defined by provincial governments as the areas of responsibility for regional health boards (legislated) or as regions of interest to health care authorities.
- 8. A "peer group" is a grouping of health regions that have similar social and economic characteristics.
- **10.** The following standard symbols are used in this Statistics Canada table: (..) for figures not available for a specific reference period and (...) for figures not applicable.

Source: Statistics Canada. *Table 105-0073 - Importance of spirituality, by age group and sex, household population aged 12 and over, selected provinces, territories and health regions (January 2000 boundaries), every 2 years*, CANSIM (database). http://cansim2.statcan.ca/cgi-win/cnsmcgi.exe?

Lang=E& CANSIMFile=CII\CII_1_E.htm& RootDir=CII/

(accessed: October 8, 2008)

Printer-friendly format

Date modified: 2007-07-20